CHEMIC SCHOOL, DHANGAO

Carmel School Dhanbad

Minority institution managed by the Apostolic Carmel Education Society of U.P/Bihar Affiliated to the Council for the Indian School Certificate Examinations, New Delhi Affiliation No.: II-26/92/001, School Code: JH008/2022

NOTICE STD - X (2023-24)

Notice No.: CSD/017/2024-25

29.05.2024

Dear Parents,

Students of Std X (2023-24) are requested to collect their **Marksheet**, **Pass Certificate** from the school office on **03.06.2024 & 04.06.2024** (**Monday & Tuesday**) positively.

Timing: -

X A - 9:30 a.m. to 10.30 a.m.

XB - 10:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

X C - 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Note:

- **Students must carry their Admit Card along with them when they come to collect the documents.**
- **Transfer Certificate to be applied online only.**
- **❖** Please note that you collect your documents on above mentioned dates.
- **❖** From 5th June to 23rd June 2024 the school office will remains closed.

Elsy Joseph L Carmel School, Dhanbad

CARMEL SCHOOL DHANBAD

Jharudih, Dhanbad - 826001, Jharkhand

Ph no. - 9122422210. Land Line: 0326-2313011, Email - carmelschooldhn2023@gmail.com

Website: www.carmelschooldhanbad.com

Carmel School Dhanbad



Minority institution managed by the Apostolic Carmel Education Society of U.P/Bihar Affiliated to the Council for the Indian School Certificate Examinations, New Delhi Affiliation No.: II-26/92/001, School Code: JH008/2022

NOTICE STD - XII (2023-24)

Notice No.: CSD/018/2024-25 29.05.2024

Dear Parents,

Students of Std XII (2023-24) are requested to collect their **Marksheet**, **Pass Certificate and other documents** from the school office on **03.06.2024 & 04.06.2024 (Monday & Tuesday)** positively.

Timing: -

XII - Arts/Com./Sci. - 9:30 to 12:30 p.m

Note:

- **Students must carry their Admit Card along with them when they come to collect the documents.**
- ❖ Please note that you collect your documents on above mentioned dates.
- ❖ From 5th June to 23rd June 2024 the school office will remains closed.

Elsy Joseph M Carmel School, Dhanbad

CARMEL SCHOOL DHANBAD

Jharudih, Dhanbad - 826001, Jharkhand

Ph no. - 9122422210. Land Line: 0326-2313011, Email - carmelschooldhn2023@gmail.com

Website: www.carmelschooldhanbad.com